Department
Administration
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
Coroner
Coroner
Coroner
Coroner
Coroner
Coroner
Coroner
Administration

City Planning Comm.

Civil Service

District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney

Year

2006 Ford
2004 Ford
2006 Ford
2006 Ford
2006 Ford
2006 Ford
2006 Ford
2006 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2007 Ford
2008 Ford

2006 Dodge

2002 Ford
2003 Ford
2006 Ford
2007 Ford
2008 Ford
2007 Ford
1999 Jeep
2004 Ford
2003 Ford
2003 Ford
2000 Ford
2000 Ford
2001 Ford
2002 Ford
2002 Ford
2002 Ford
2002 Ford
2002 Ford
2003 Ford
2003 Ford
2004 Ford
2007 Ford
2007 Ford

Make

Model
Explorer
Freestar
Expedition
Expedition
Expedition
Expedition
Expedition
Expedition
Escape
Explorer
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Durango
Crown Victoria
Taurus

Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Escape
Cherokee
Freestar
Expedition
Expedition
Taurus

Taurus

Taurus

Taurus

Taurus

Taurus

Taurus

Taurus

Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Taurus

Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria

First Name
Cary
Peggy
Arnie
Jon
Kristin
Wilbert
Stacy
Cynthia
Susan
Calvin
Jackie
John
Rachael
Purnell
Kevin
David
Dr. Jeffery
Dr.Frank
David
Joe

Lisa
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District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits

2007 Ford
2007 Ford
2007 Ford
2007 Ford
2007 Ford
2007 Ford
2007 Ford
2007 Ford
2009 Ford
2008 Ford
2004 Ford
2004 Ford
2004 Ford
2004 Ford
2004 Ford
2010 Ford
2010 Ford
2010 Ford
2010 Ford
2010 Ford
2010 Ford
2010 Ford
2010 Ford
2007 Ford
2007 Ford
2007 Ford
2007 Ford
2002 Ford
2007 Ford
2007 Ford
2007 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford

Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Crown Victoria
Fusion

Fusion

Fusion

Fusion

Taurus

Ranger
Ranger
Explorer
Explorer

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

AMEZVEEPIIO-I<VEPAOSrOI-OPO0®

Robert
Steve
Paul
Bhola
Gray
Jason
Kevin
Johnny
Blaze



Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits

2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2009 Ford
2009 Ford
2009 Ford
2009 Ford
2009 Ford
2009 Ford
2009 Ford
2009 Ford
2009 Ford
2000 Ford
2003 Ford
2004 Ford
2004 Ford
2005 Ford

F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
F-150
Explorer
Taurus
Taurus
Taurus
Crown Victoria

Daniel
Ed
Thomas
James A.
William T.
Chris
Carlon
Robert
Larry

B.
Russell L.
Travis
Michael
Robert
Thomas J.
Charles
Glenn
Anthony
Bruck
Eric

Dan
Jerry
Chris

B.
Jacolbi
Hoang
Terry
Jerome
Steven
Vinh

Pat

Nha
Kewana
Ronnie
Anthony
Wilton
Sidney



Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Safety and Permits
Human Services
Equipment Mgmt
Equipment Mgmt
Equipment Mgmt
EMS

EMS

EMS

EMS

EMS

Historic District
Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

2005 Ford
2009 Ford
2009 Ford
2007 Ford
2006 Ford
2006 Ford
2006 Ford
2005 Ford
2006 Ford
2007 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2001 Ford
2009 Ford
2001 Ford
2003 Ford
2005 Ford
2005 Ford
2005 Ford
2005 Ford
2005 Ford
2005 Ford
2005 Ford
2005 Ford
2005 Ford
2005 Ford
2005 Ford
2005 Ford
2006 Ford
2006 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford
2008 Ford

Crown Victoria

Fusion
Fusion
Fusion
F-250
F-250 P/U
Ranger
Explorer
Explorer
Expedition
Expedition
Expedition
Winstar
Expedition
Ranger
Explorer
Ranger
Ranger
Ranger
Ranger
Ranger
Ranger
Ranger
Ranger
Ranger
Ranger
Ranger
Ranger
F-150
F-150
Explorer
Ranger
Ranger
Ranger
F-150
Explorer
Explorer

Mike
Nelson
R.
Mubarak
Barry
Richard
Clarence
Yolanda
Jacob
Juliette
Cliff

Cari
Elliot C.
Mitchell
Marten
Anthony
Lazaro
Alexander
Kevin
Kirtland
Hillar
Robert
Boutte
Ruddley
Delfeayo
Albert
Percy
Eugene
Desmond
David
James A.
Keith
Alton
Leslie
Jesse
Butler
Winston



Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

Mosquito Control
New Orleans Recreati
Emergency Prep
Emergency Prep
Property Mgmt
Property Mgmt
Property Mgmt
Property Mgmt
Property Mgmt
Property Mgmt
Property Mgmt
Parks and Parkways
Parks and Parkways
Parks and Parkways
Parks and Parkways
Library

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Sanitation
Sanitation

2008 Ford Ranger
2008 Ford Ranger
2008 Ford Ranger
2008 Ford Ranger
2008 Ford Ranger
2004 Ford Taurus
2006 Ford Taurus
2008 Ford F-150
2003 Ford F-250
2006 Ford Expedition
2007 Ford F-250-Crew Cab
2002 Ford Explorer
2004 Ford Explorer XLS
2007 Ford F-150
2007 Ford F-150
2007 Ford F-150
2008 Ford F-150
2008 Ford F-150
2006 Dodge RAM 1500
2006 Dodge RAM 1500
2007 Ford Explorer
2008 Ford F-250
2007 Ford Explorer
2006 Dodge RAM 1500
2006 Dodge RAM 1500
2007 Ford Escape
2000 Ford F-350 XL
2003 Ford F-250
2003 Ford Explorer
2010 Ford F-150
2007 Ford Escape
1994 Chevrole 1500
1998 Ford F-250
1998 Ford F-250
2003 Ford F-250
2006 Dodge RAM 1500
2006 Dodge RAM 1500

Kari
Keim
Sandras
Kevin
Rickie
Muse
Kerry
Ken
Dexter
Col. Jerry
Matt
George
Pam
Herman
John
Thomas
Alan
Russell
Jeniece
Bob
Ann E.
Tim

Rica
Alfred
Michael
Allen
Preston
Marvin
Nguyen
Robert
Zepporiah
Terry
Peter
Rossevelt
Jerome
Edgar
Lionel



* elected officials not required to report mileage; others not available through



Last Name
Grant
Lewis
Fielkow
Johnson
Palmer
Theodore
Head

Hedge-Morrell

Guldry
Aguillard
Clarkson
Gagliano
Gagliano
Lewis
Jackson
Trahan
Rouse
Minyard
Becnel
Alarvez
Hudson
Gavin
Lentini
Flot
Allen
Stevens
Petis
Carr
Benelli
Green
Raymo
Stamps
Puigh
Shropshire
Preston
Ryan

Job Title

Asst. CAO
Clerk of Council
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Sec.Suvp.Police Officer
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Fiscal Director
Council Member
Chief Investigator
Assistant
Investigator
Autopsy Assistant
Policeman
Psychiatrist-contracted
Coroner
Administrator
Planning Admin.
Director
Investigator
Deputy

Police Officer
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Police Officer
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator

Miles, home to work*

4.9

2.3
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

11.5
N/A

1.9

3.5

10.47

13

9

6.2

2

2.8

5
N/A

N/A
N/A
11

10

42



Francois
Brazley
Hyde
Vega
Dewey
O'Hern
Kitchens
Burmaster
Cannizzaro
Archie
Williams
Ripp
Lapeyrolerie
Fitzgerald
Cates
Solino
Sprong
Cardella
Andrieu
Robertson
Brant
Freeman
Martin
Pope
Audibert
Dillmann
Lambert
Stevens
Polk
Bordelon
May
Dhume
Graham
Jee
Richardson
Odom
Gilyot

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Investigator
Investigator
Police Officer
Police Officer
Investigator
DA
Investigator
Police Officer
Deputy
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Chief of Operations
Investigator
Investigator
Chief Appeals
Chief Investigations
Chief of Juv.
Chief of Screening
First Assistant
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Investigator
Brake Tag
Asst. Chief
Director
Deputy Dir.

B. Inspect

B. Inspect

B. Inspect
Chief BLDG

B. Inspect

N/A

N/A

N/A



Allen
Horan
Dwyer
Cruse

Yurt
Duplantier
Zimmermann
Beall

Chan
Medus
Larrieu
Bonds
Cavataio
McDonald
Murray
Collins
Zeringue
Manalla
Frank
Treadway
Hrapmann
Mcraney
Poleto
Medus
Johnson
Do

Willis
Landry
Dwyer

Bui
Trainor

Do
Fortune
Blake
Emukah
Joiner
Bournes

B. Inspect
Zoning ADM.
B. Inspect
Asst. Mech
M. Inspect
M. Inspect
M. Inspect
M. Inspect
Bldg Off

E. Inspect
M. Inspect
Z. Inspect

B. Inspect

B. Inspect

E. Inspect
Chief Elec

B. Inspect
M. Inspect
M. Inspect
B. Inspect

B. Inspect

B. Inspect

E. Inspect
M. Inspect
B. Inspect

E. Inspect
B. Inspect
B. Inspect
B. Inspect
E. Inspect
B. Inspect
E. Inspect

Sr. Tax Investigator

Investig
Chief Plan
Investig
Deputy Dir.

5.83
4.5
3.5
4.6
12.2
6.8
N/A
11.5
N/A
13

32.6
3.9
32.5
32
4.8

5.3
2.6
12
20

31.52



Lentz
Savoie
Hardouin
Kareem
Gangolf
Chapman
Devezin
Wilson
Oberman
Saussy
Washington
Flores
Perkins
Landrieu
Williams
Faciane
Arce
Smith
Blazio
Rush
Carrere
Greenlee
Emanuel
Thibodeaux
Ferdinand
Evans
Fields
Barton
Lange
Grunberg
Harris
Shelling
Sartin
Williams
Nelson
Norris
Reid

Adm

Dept. Sect

Mech Insp

Soc Srvs Coord
Fleet Manager
Fleet Supervisor
Analyst

Planning Director
SOD Director
EMS Director
Operations Director
Acting D. Director
Director

Mayor

Inspector
Director
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector

Urban Rehab Supv
Inspector
Temp-Legislative
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Supervisor
Director

N/A

10
12.88
N/A

—
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Seyler
Robert
Turner
Grandpre
Gilbert
Natasha
Romain
Brown
Bailey
Sneed
Mallmyer
Patterson
Smith
Hogues
Scott
Terry
Burkhardt
Marti
Black
Richards
Macdonald
Lavelle
Trigs
Coleman
Nolan
Yrie

Mills
Turner
Phan
Craft
Edmonds
Ford
Lollis
Ward
Casby
Roberts
Hatton

Inspector

Inspector

Inspector

Inspector

Inspector

Director

Director

Principal Research
Maintenance Supervisor
Director

Dpy Director
Deputy Director
Director

Chief Electrician
Administrator
Superintendent
Public Work

Chief Engineer
Section MGR
Section MGR
Director

Chief of OPS

Chief Operating Officer
Park Supv. 2
Superintendent
Prin. Engineer
Signal Spec.

Mgt. Develop Spec
Engineer

Maint. Supv 3

Park Admin

Maint. Supv 3

Sign Shop supv
Signal Spec.

Maint. Supv 3
Public Works Supervisor
Senior Maintenance

13.96
9.8
9.7
2.3

34.5
10

22.5
61
14.2
3.6

141
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records released by city.



