Department	Year	Make	Model	First Name
Administration	2006	Ford	Explorer	Cary
City Council	2004	Ford	Freestar	Peggy
City Council	2006	Ford	Expedition	Arnie
City Council	2006	Ford	Expedition	Jon
City Council	2006	Ford	Expedition	Kristin
City Council	2006	Ford	Expedition	Wilbert
City Council	2006	Ford	Expedition	Stacy
City Council	2006	Ford	Expedition	Cynthia
City Council	2008	Ford	Escape	Susan
City Council	2008	Ford	Explorer	Calvin
City Council	2007	Ford	Crown Victoria	Jackie
Coroner	2008	Ford	Crown Victoria	John
Coroner	2006	Dodge	Durango	Rachael
Coroner	2002	Ford	Crown Victoria	Purnell
Coroner	2003	Ford	Taurus	Kevin
Coroner	2006	Ford	Crown Victoria	David
Coroner	2007	Ford	Crown Victoria	Dr. Jeffery
Coroner	2008	Ford	Crown Victoria	Dr.Frank
Administration	2007	Ford	Escape	David
City Planning Comm.	1999	Jeep	Cherokee	Joe
Civil Service	2004	Ford	Freestar	Lisa
District Attorney	2003	Ford	Expedition	S.
District Attorney	2003	Ford	Expedition	J.
District Attorney	2000	Ford	Taurus	D.
District Attorney	2000	Ford	Taurus	A.
District Attorney	2001	Ford	Taurus	T.
District Attorney	2002	Ford	Taurus	M.
District Attorney	2002	Ford	Taurus	S.
District Attorney	2002	Ford	Taurus	D.
District Attorney	2002	Ford	Taurus	G.
District Attorney	2002	Ford	Taurus	L.
District Attorney	2003	Ford	Crown Victoria	M.
District Attorney	2003	Ford	Crown Victoria	R.
District Attorney	2004	Ford	Taurus	V.
District Attorney	2007	Ford	Crown Victoria	M.
District Attorney	2007	Ford	Crown Victoria	L.

District Attorney	2007 Ford	Crown Victoria	В.
District Attorney	2007 Ford	Crown Victoria	D.
District Attorney	2007 Ford	Crown Victoria	G.
District Attorney	2007 Ford	Crown Victoria	A.
District Attorney	2007 Ford	Crown Victoria	G.
District Attorney	2007 Ford	Crown Victoria	J.
District Attorney	2007 Ford	Crown Victoria	M.
District Attorney	2007 Ford	Crown Victoria	G.
District Attorney	2009 Ford	Crown Victoria	L.
District Attorney	2008 Ford	Crown Victoria	V.
District Attorney	2004 Ford	Crown Victoria	C.
District Attorney	2004 Ford	Crown Victoria	T.
District Attorney	2004 Ford	Crown Victoria	B.
District Attorney	2004 Ford	Crown Victoria	W.
District Attorney	2004 Ford	Crown Victoria	S.
District Attorney	2010 Ford	Crown Victoria	V.
District Attorney	2010 Ford	Crown Victoria	M.
District Attorney	2010 Ford	Crown Victoria	J.
District Attorney	2010 Ford	Crown Victoria	D.
District Attorney	2010 Ford	Crown Victoria	H.
District Attorney	2010 Ford	Crown Victoria	R.
District Attorney	2010 Ford	Crown Victoria	B.
District Attorney	2010 Ford	Crown Victoria	G.
District Attorney	2007 Ford	Fusion	S.
District Attorney	2007 Ford	Fusion	MJ
District Attorney	2007 Ford	Fusion	J.
District Attorney	2007 Ford	Fusion	E.
District Attorney	2002 Ford	Taurus	T.
Safety and Permits	2007 Ford	Ranger	Robert
Safety and Permits	2007 Ford	Ranger	Steve
Safety and Permits	2007 Ford	Explorer	Paul
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	Explorer	Bhola
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Gray
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Jason
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Kevin
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Johnny
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Blaze

Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Daniel
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Ed
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Thomas
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	James A.
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	William T.
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Chris
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Carlon
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Robert
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Larry
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	B.
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Russell L.
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Travis
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Michael
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Robert
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Thomas J.
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Charles
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Glenn
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Anthony
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Bruck
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Eric
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Dan
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Jerry
Safety and Permits	2008 Ford	F-150	Chris
Safety and Permits	2009 Ford	F-150	B.
Safety and Permits	2009 Ford	F-150	Jacolbi
Safety and Permits	2009 Ford	F-150	Hoang
Safety and Permits	2009 Ford	F-150	Terry
Safety and Permits	2009 Ford	F-150	Jerome
Safety and Permits	2009 Ford	F-150	Steven
Safety and Permits	2009 Ford	F-150	Vinh
Safety and Permits	2009 Ford	F-150	Pat
Safety and Permits	2009 Ford	F-150	Nha
Safety and Permits	2000 Ford	Explorer	Kewana
Safety and Permits	2003 Ford	Taurus	Ronnie
Safety and Permits	2004 Ford	Taurus	Anthony
Safety and Permits	2004 Ford	Taurus	Wilton
Safety and Permits	2005 Ford	Crown Victoria	Sidney

Safety and Permits	2005 Ford	Crown Victoria	Mike
Safety and Permits	2009 Ford	Fusion	Nelson
Safety and Permits	2009 Ford	Fusion	R.
Human Services	2007 Ford	Fusion	Mubarak
Equipment Mgmt	2006 Ford	F-250	Barry
Equipment Mgmt	2006 Ford	F-250 P/U	Richard
Equipment Mgmt	2006 Ford	Ranger	Clarence
EMS	2005 Ford	Explorer	Yolanda
EMS	2006 Ford	Explorer	Jacob
EMS	2007 Ford	Expedition	Juliette
EMS	2008 Ford	Expedition	Cliff
EMS	2008 Ford	Expedition	Cari
Historic District	2001 Ford	Winstar	Elliot C.
Mayor	2009 Ford	Expedition	Mitchell
Mayor	2001 Ford	Ranger	Marten
Mayor	2003 Ford	Explorer	Anthony
Mayor	2005 Ford	Ranger	Lazaro
Mayor	2005 Ford	Ranger	Alexander
Mayor	2005 Ford	Ranger	Kevin
Mayor	2005 Ford	Ranger	Kirtland
Mayor	2005 Ford	Ranger	Hillar
Mayor	2005 Ford	Ranger	Robert
Mayor	2005 Ford	Ranger	Boutte
Mayor	2005 Ford	Ranger	Ruddley
Mayor	2005 Ford	Ranger	Delfeayo
Mayor	2005 Ford	Ranger	Albert
Mayor	2005 Ford	Ranger	Percy
Mayor	2005 Ford	Ranger	Eugene
Mayor	2006 Ford	F-150	Desmond
Mayor	2006 Ford	F-150	David
Mayor	2008 Ford	Explorer	James A.
Mayor	2008 Ford	Ranger	Keith
Mayor	2008 Ford	Ranger	Alton
Mayor	2008 Ford	Ranger	Leslie
Mayor	2008 Ford	F-150	Jesse
Mayor	2008 Ford	Explorer	Butler
Mayor	2008 Ford	Explorer	Winston

Mayor	2008	Ford	Ranger	Kari
Mayor	2008	Ford	Ranger	Keim
Mayor	2008	Ford	Ranger	Sandras
Mayor	2008	Ford	Ranger	Kevin
Mayor	2008	Ford	Ranger	Rickie
Mayor	2004	Ford	Taurus	Muse
Mayor	2006	Ford	Taurus	Kerry
Mosquito Control	2008	Ford	F-150	Ken
New Orleans Recreati	2003	Ford	F-250	Dexter
Emergency Prep	2006	Ford	Expedition	Col. Jerry
Emergency Prep	2007	Ford	F-250-Crew Cab	Matt
Property Mgmt	2002	Ford	Explorer	George
Property Mgmt	2004	Ford	Explorer XLS	Pam
Property Mgmt	2007	Ford	F-150	Herman
Property Mgmt	2007	Ford	F-150	John
Property Mgmt	2007	Ford	F-150	Thomas
Property Mgmt	2008	Ford	F-150	Alan
Property Mgmt	2008	Ford	F-150	Russell
Parks and Parkways	2006	Dodge	RAM 1500	Jeniece
Parks and Parkways	2006	Dodge	RAM 1500	Bob
Parks and Parkways	2007	Ford	Explorer	Ann E.
Parks and Parkways	2008	Ford	F-250	Tim
Library	2007	Ford	Explorer	Rica
Public Works	2006	Dodge	RAM 1500	Alfred
Public Works	2006	Dodge	RAM 1500	Michael
Public Works	2007	Ford	Escape	Allen
Public Works	2000	Ford	F-350 XL	Preston
Public Works	2003	Ford	F-250	Marvin
Public Works	2003	Ford	Explorer	Nguyen
Public Works	2010	Ford	F-150	Robert
Public Works	2007	Ford	Escape	Zepporiah
Public Works	1994	Chevrole	1500	Terry
Public Works	1998	Ford	F-250	Peter
Public Works	1998	Ford	F-250	Rossevelt
Public Works	2003	Ford	F-250	Jerome
Sanitation	2006	Dodge	RAM 1500	Edgar
Sanitation	2006	Dodge	RAM 1500	Lionel

* elected officials not required to report mileage; others not available through

Last Name	Job Title	Miles, home to work*
Grant	Asst. CAO	4.9
Lewis	Clerk of Council	2.3
Fielkow	Council Member	N/A
Johnson	Council Member	N/A
Palmer	Council Member	N/A
Theodore	Sec.Suvp.Police Officer	N/A
Head	Council Member	N/A
Hedge-Morrell	Council Member	N/A
Guldry	Council Member	N/A
Aguillard	Fiscal Director	11.5
Clarkson	Council Member	N/A
Gagliano	Chief Investigator	1.9
Gagliano	Assistant	3.5
Lewis	Investigator	10.47
Jackson	Autopsy Assistant	13
Trahan	Policeman	9
Rouse	Psychiatrist-contracted	6.2
Minyard	Coroner	2
Becnel	Administrator	2.8
Alarvez	Planning Admin.	5
Hudson	Director	N/A
Gavin	Investigator	9
Lentini	Deputy	10
Flot	Police Officer	10
Allen	Investigator	7
Stevens	Investigator	N/A
Petis	Investigator	7
Carr	Police Officer	8
Benelli	Investigator	N/A
Green	Investigator	11
Raymo	Investigator	7
Stamps	Investigator	10
Puigh	Investigator	6
Shropshire	Investigator	7
Preston	Investigator	5
Ryan	Investigator	42

Francois	Police Officer	10)
Brazley	Police Officer	10)
Hyde	Police Officer	10)
Vega	Investigator	50)
Dewey	Investigator	Ç)
O'Hern	Police Officer	2	<u> </u>
Kitchens	Police Officer	10)
Burmaster	Investigator	6	ì
Cannizzaro	DA	N/A	
Archie	Investigator	7	7
Williams	Police Officer	11	
Ripp	Deputy	8	3
Lapeyrolerie	Investigator	30)
Fitzgerald	Investigator	40)
Cates	Investigator	N/A	
Solino	Chief of Operations	S)
Sprong	Investigator	28	3
Cardella	Investigator	28	3
Andrieu	Chief Appeals	12	<u> </u>
Robertson	Chief Investigations	7	7
Brant	Chief of Juv.	10)
Freeman	Chief of Screening	4	ŀ
Martin	First Assistant	N/A	
Pope	Investigator	6	;
Audibert	Investigator	17	7
Dillmann	Investigator	63	}
Lambert	Investigator	7	7
Stevens	Investigator	60)
Polk	Brake Tag	14	ļ
Bordelon	Asst. Chief	10)
May	Director	6.2	<u>)</u>
Dhume	Deputy Dir.	6	;
Graham	B. Inspect	7	7
Jee	B. Inspect	8	3
Richardson	B. Inspect	7	7
Odom	Chief BLDG	22	<u> </u>
Gilyot	B. Inspect	4.5	5

Allen	B. Inspect	6
Horan	Zoning ADM.	3
Dwyer	B. Inspect	7
Cruse	Asst. Mech	5.83
Yurt	M. Inspect	4.5
Duplantier	M. Inspect	3.5
Zimmermann	M. Inspect	4.6
Beall	M. Inspect	12.2
Chan	Bldg Off	6.8
Medus	E. Inspect	N/A
Larrieu	M. Inspect	11.5
Bonds	Z. Inspect	N/A
Cavataio	B. Inspect	13
McDonald	B. Inspect	8
Murray	E. Inspect	32.6
Collins	Chief Elec	3.9
Zeringue	B. Inspect	32.5
Manalla	M. Inspect	32
Frank	M. Inspect	4.8
Treadway	B. Inspect	9
Hrapmann	B. Inspect	6
Mcraney	B. Inspect	5.3
Poleto	E. Inspect	2.6
Medus	M. Inspect	12
Johnson	B. Inspect	20
Do	E. Inspect	9
Willis	B. Inspect	31.52
Landry	B. Inspect	12
Dwyer	B. Inspect	5
Bui	E. Inspect	8.2
Trainor	B. Inspect	29.2
Do	E. Inspect	9.6
Fortune	Sr. Tax Investigator	N/A
Blake	Investig	2
Emukah	Chief Plan	12
Joiner	Investig	7
Bournes	Deputy Dir.	21

Lentz	Adm	5
Savoie	Dept. Sect	4.3
Hardouin	Mech Insp	6.2
Kareem	Soc Srvs Coord	7
Gangolf	Fleet Manager	6
Chapman	Fleet Supervisor	7
Devezin	Analyst	11
Wilson	Planning Director	41
Oberman	SOD Director	35
Saussy	EMS Director	6
Washington	Operations Director	4
Flores	Acting D. Director	13
Perkins	Director	1.5
Landrieu	Mayor	N/A
Williams	Inspector	1
Faciane	Director	6
Arce	Inspector	10
Smith	Inspector	12.88
Blazio	Inspector	N/A
Rush	Inspector	5
Carrere	Inspector	6
Greenlee	Inspector	11
Emanuel	Inspector	5
Thibodeaux	Inspector	5.5
Ferdinand	Inspector	5
Evans	Inspector	5
Fields	Inspector	3
Barton	Inspector	12
Lange	Urban Rehab Supv	5
Grunberg	Inspector	5
Harris	Temp-Legislative	N/A
Shelling	Inspector	3
Sartin	Inspector	7
Williams	Inspector	34
Nelson	Inspector	18
Norris	Supervisor	8
Reid	Director	5

Seyler	Inspector	7
Robert	Inspector	9
Turner	Inspector	3.67
Grandpre	Inspector	4
Gilbert	Inspector	14
Natasha	Director	9
Romain	Director	6
Brown	Principal Research	33
Bailey	Maintenance Supervisor	13.96
Sneed	Director	9.8
Mallmyer	Dpy Director	9.7
Patterson	Deputy Director	2.3
Smith	Director	34.5
Hogues	Chief Electrician	10
Scott	Administrator	6
Terry	Superintendent	9
Burkhardt	Public Work	22.5
Marti	Chief Engineer	61
Black	Section MGR	14.2
Richards	Section MGR	3.6
Macdonald	Director	1
Lavelle	Chief of OPS	14.1
Trigs	Chief Operating Officer	32
Coleman	Park Supv. 2	11
Nolan	Superintendent	10
Yrie	Prin. Engineer	10
Mills	Signal Spec.	4
Turner	Mgt. Develop Spec	7
Phan	Engineer	11
Craft	Maint. Supv 3	8
Edmonds	Park Admin	5
Ford	Maint. Supv 3	5
Lollis	Sign Shop supv	5
Ward	Signal Spec.	7
Casby	Maint. Supv 3	10
Roberts	Public Works Supervisor	5
Hatton	Senior Maintenance	6

records released by city.